	02-24-1999	
TRADEMARKS ONLY		ts and Trademarks: TRADEMARKS ONLY ment or copy thereof.
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying a	100970555	e and Address of Party(ies) receiving an erest:
GE Spacenet Corporation	10007.0000	GE Capital Spacenet Services, Inc. 1750 Old Meadow Road McLean, VA 22102
Entity:		Entity:
Individual(s) As	ssociation	Individual(s) Association
General Partnership	imited Partnership	General Partnership
X Corporation - Delaware		
Other 9 0	2.0	x Corporation - Delaware RAPK OFFICE PROCESS.  Other Other
0ther 3-9-9	77	Uther The U. C.
Additional name(s) of conveying party	y(ies) attached?	ce 23
	Yes X No	
		Citizenship: U.S.A.
3. Interest Conveyed:  Assignment X Cha	ange of Name	If not domiciled :-  domestic represe
Security Agreement Men	rger	Yes 02-09-1999  (Designations must be U.S. Patent & TMO1c/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #6
Other		(Designations must be U.S.Patent & TMODETTE Assignment)
other .		Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?
Execution Date: October 28, 1994	4	
		Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or registrat	tion number(s). Additional nu	mbers attached? Yes X No
A. Trademark Application No(s).		B. Trademark Registration No(s).
		1,819,713
5. Name and address of party to whom document should be mailed:	correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Pattishall, McAuliffe, Newbo	ury,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_40.00
Hilliard & Geraldson 320 Watergate Six Hundred		Enclosed
Washington, D.C. 20037		
/1999 DHGUYEN 00000133 160650 1819713		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
:481 40.00 CH		8. Deposit account number:
		16-0650
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be true copy of the original documents.		on is true and correct and any attached copy is a
.,	0	a Ranka
<u>Colette A. Durst-Barkey</u> Name of Person Signing	Colette A. Drus	February 8, 1999  Date
		otal number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1859 FRAME: 0157

## State of Delaware

## Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GE SPACENET CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GE SPACENET CORPORATION" TO "GE CAPITAL SPACENET SERVICES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1994, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2269341 8100

981442438

**AUTHENTICATION:** 

9411249

DATE:

11-17-98

TRADEMARK REEL: 1859 FRAME: 0158 :10-28-94 : 4:14PM :

SECRETARY OF DELAUARE 35 5049 = SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 04:30 PM 10/28/1994 944207563 - 2269341

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF GE SPACENET CORPORATION

GE SPACENET CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

## HEREBY DOES CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members under date of October 26, 1994, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED: That it is deemed advisable that Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation of GE Spacence Corporation be amended so as to read in its entirety as follows:

"1. The name of the corporation is GE Capital Spacenet Services, Inc."

SECOND: That, in lieu of a meeting and vote of Stockholder, the Stockholder has given unanimous written consent under date of October 26, 1994, to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said GE SPACENET CORPORATION has caused this Certificate to be signed by its Vice President and attested to by its Secretary this 27th day of October, 1994.

GE SPACENET CORPORATION

By:

Vice President

Attest:

RECORDED: 02/09/1999

Mark P. Bresnahan

Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 1859 FRAME: 0159